

Order Dated:

The case record is put up today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed one petition pleading guilty on behalf of the said accused for the offence u/S-46 A (c) of Bengal Excise Act.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Heard both sides.

The accused is convicted u/S-255 (2) Cr. P. C. & sentenced to fine of Rs. 300/- in default 02 days simple imprisonment.

Hence, case is disposed.

Note in T.R.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Later:

Rs. 300/- is deposited in Judicial Cash. Receipt is filed. Let it be kept with the case record.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur

Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur